

SAT-284 of 2025

12.12.2025

Item no.02

Court No.50

Natun Pathsala & Anr.

VS

Sri Probir Kumar Biswas & Ors.

None appears to represent any of the parties to this appeal.

The report of the Superintendent of SR section reveals that the following defects are still persisting:

- 1) Proper Court Fees being Rs. 500/-, this instant memo of appeal is preferred with Court Fees of Rs. 100/-, leaving a deficit of Rs. 400/-.
- 2) The certified copy of decree on appeal has not yet been filed.
- 3) The name of the defendant no. 2 of the certified copy of the decree of the Ld. Trial Court does not find place in the cause title of the instant memo of appeal.

Since, there is a question of D.C.F, in terms of the A.S.Rs report dated 11.12.2025, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to put D.C.F along with other defects by 24th December, 2025 positively, in default, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble bench for necessary direction.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)